
24-11267-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SLOANE, JEFFREY G 3/18/2025 3446.25 0 35.2 0

SLOANE, JEFFREY G 3/21/2025 3446.25 3446.25 35.2 35.2

Total 6892.5 3446.25 70.4 35.2

22-50542-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LEHNERS, MICHAEL 7/30/2025 1134.5 0 0 0

Total 1134.5 0 0 0

22-50586-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LEHNERS, MICHAEL 2/5/2025 1000 1000 0 0

Total 1000 1000 0 0

22-50598-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LEHNERS, MICHAEL 7/31/2025 16222.5 16222.5 0 0

Total 16222.5 16222.5 0 0

RAHIT SALVADOR CORTEZ-VILLANUEVA and MARILYN HUERTA

JANET S. PARKER and LEONARD K. PARKER

AMERICAN NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.

RENO TAHOE FURNITURE

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

District of Nevada

Professional Fees Applied For/Awarded

Report Period: 01/01/2025 - 12/31/2025



12-52625-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LEHNERS, MICHAEL 4/15/2025 2500 2500 0 0

Total 2500 2500 0 0

24-50236-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LEHNERS, MICHAEL 9/17/2025 20000 20000 479 479

Total 20000 20000 479 479

22-50542-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LEHNERS, MICHAEL 3/17/2025 24750 24750 622.78 622.78

Total 24750 24750 622.78 622.78

23-15544-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/26/2025 4087.5 0 87.28 0

Total 4087.5 0 87.28 0

25-10341-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GARMAN, GREGORY E 8/27/2025 9338543.4 0 42575.51 0

Total 9338543.4 0 42575.51 0

NEVADA FIRE SAFE COUNCIL, NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

HOME FOR NOW, LLC

JANET S. PARKER and LEONARD K. PARKER

SPCH INVESTMENTS LLC

NUMALE CORPORATION



24-12829-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
GREENBERG TRAURIG, 
LLP 6/16/2025 68335 68335 41 41

Total 68335 68335 41 41

24-11724-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 8/12/2025 1250 0 100.93 0

Total 1250 0 100.93 0

24-11657-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 5/13/2025 1125 1125 77.53 77.53

Total 1125 1125 77.53 77.53

24-11724-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 8/12/2025 1250 1250 100.93 100.93

Total 1250 1250 100.93 100.93

18-14231-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 8/12/2025 6844.63 6844.63 148.52 148.52

Total 6844.63 6844.63 148.52 148.52

DTH 215 VENTURE, LLC

RANDALL SCOTT ADAMS

HODEN FARAH MUSSA

RANDALL SCOTT ADAMS

ALEXANDER CLIFTON FISCHER



22-12908-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 4/1/2025 5897.08 5897.08 158.2 158.2

Total 5897.08 5897.08 158.2 158.2

25-11072-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 12/1/2025 2757.11 2757.11 163.56 163.56

Total 2757.11 2757.11 163.56 163.56

25-10264-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 8/19/2025 1750 1750 193.4 193.4

Total 1750 1750 193.4 193.4

24-14627-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 11/12/2025 3018.45 3018.45 208.73 208.73

Total 3018.45 3018.45 208.73 208.73

HARSHJIT SINGH

EDWIN ANTONIO JIMENEZ

MINI TURTLE LLC

JOSEPH GILBERT DEVON



24-14410-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 9/16/2025 3335 3335 235.16 235.16

Total 3335 3335 235.16 235.16

24-14521-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 11/25/2025 2289.38 2289.38 248.95 248.95

Total 2289.38 2289.38 248.95 248.95

25-10265-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 11/12/2025 1550 1550 317.56 317.56

Total 1550 1550 317.56 317.56

23-13784-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 12/1/2025 11201.96 11201.96 327.57 327.57

Total 11201.96 11201.96 327.57 327.57

25-10259-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 9/9/2025 1975.48 1975.48 586.48 586.48

Total 1975.48 1975.48 586.48 586.48

CHRISTOPHER MALILAY ZAPANTA and JOSEPHINE JURQUINA ZAPANTA

TEXAS KAME LLC

MICHELLE D PAYDEN

KAME TURTLE, LLC

SONIA M MENDEZ



24-14699-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 4/1/2025 4208.67 4208.67 640.36 640.36

Total 4208.67 4208.67 640.36 640.36

24-10080-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 4/1/2025 924.29 924.29 796.96 796.96

Total 924.29 924.29 796.96 796.96

23-10290-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHWARTZER, LENARD 
E. 2/6/2025 4350 4350 2560.27 2560.27

Total 4350 4350 2560.27 2560.27

25-10341-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

CARMEL, MICHAEL W. 8/27/2025 3278250 3278250 0 0

Total 3278250 3278250 0 0

INNOVATIONS LV, L.L.C.

T1 PAYMENTS, LLC

NUMALE CORPORATION

SEVENPLUS BICYCLES, INC.



24-11289-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 6/19/2025 4000 0 417.36 0

Total 4000 0 417.36 0

24-11788-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 4/17/2025 16147 0 88.17 0

Total 16147 0 88.17 0

24-50132-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/2/2025 5383.5 0 13.23 0

Total 5383.5 0 13.23 0

23-50840-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 5/28/2025 12000 0 89.85 0

Total 12000 0 89.85 0

23-50503-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 6/16/2025 16721 0 586.68 0

Total 16721 0 586.68 0

CAREER COLLEGES, INC.

ROAM MAUI LLC

MRH AUTO-WINNEMUCCA, LLC

ARACELY MARQUEZ

JAMES M PARK



24-50132-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 2/4/2025 20405 0 1181.85 0

Total 20405 0 1181.85 0

23-50322-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/14/2025 20978 0 823.94 0

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/4/2025 58902 0 2564.39 0

Total 79880 0 3388.33 0

23-14076-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 9/19/2025 48084 0 3183.76 0

Total 48084 0 3183.76 0

24-11788-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 8/26/2025 13484 13484 193.13 193.13

Total 13484 13484 193.13 193.13

MICHAEL FADEL ABUL and MANAR MOHAMMED HASSAN EL BASHA

JAMES M PARK

CAREER COLLEGES, INC.

HUGHES PRIVATE CAPITAL, INC.



24-13755-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 3/10/2025 750.99 0 59.85 0

Total 750.99 0 59.85 0

23-15164-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 4/8/2025 7942.5 0 22.51 0

Total 7942.5 0 22.51 0

24-13414-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/7/2025 486.76 0 51.8 0

Total 486.76 0 51.8 0

23-15544-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 1/30/2025 2499 2499 0 13.16

Total 2499 2499 0 13.16

24-13717-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/7/2025 352.78 352.78 18.11 18.11

Total 352.78 352.78 18.11 18.11

SPCH INVESTMENTS LLC

RODNEY TYRONE SISTRUNK, JR

JACQUALINE TENEILLE REMBERT

JOHN MARTIN

LNL, LLC DBA WE PRINT VEGAS



25-12204-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 12/11/2025 504.37 504.37 46.78 46.78

Total 504.37 504.37 46.78 46.78

24-13100-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/7/2025 607.57 607.57 58.9 58.9

Total 607.57 607.57 58.9 58.9

24-13755-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 3/10/2025 750.99 750.99 59.85 59.85

Total 750.99 750.99 59.85 59.85

24-12820-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 1/22/2025 592.71 592.71 62.45 62.45

Total 592.71 592.71 62.45 62.45

DENISE TATIYANA ANCZELOWITZ

MARK ANTHONY JACKSON, JR.

JENNIFER ALEJANDRA TEMPLE

JACQUALINE TENEILLE REMBERT



24-16462-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 7/28/2025 849.14 849.14 69.48 69.48

Total 849.14 849.14 69.48 69.48

25-10809-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 11/14/2025 437.5 437.5 71.8 71.8

Total 437.5 437.5 71.8 71.8

24-14505-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 8/15/2025 1074 1074 74.52 74.52

Total 1074 1074 74.52 74.52

24-13414-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 5/8/2025 486.76 486.76 74.79 74.79

Total 486.76 486.76 74.79 74.79

24-13102-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 11/6/2025 2300 2300 81.89 81.89

Total 2300 2300 81.89 81.89

CONCEPCION VELASQUEZ GOMEZ

SAMANTHA BRANDI WILKINS

TODD COLIN GRACE

JAMES LAWRENCE MENNEAR

LNL, LLC DBA WE PRINT VEGAS



24-15209-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 5/22/2025 709.23 709.23 82.65 82.65

Total 709.23 709.23 82.65 82.65

24-13071-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/7/2025 854.74 854.74 83.17 83.17

Total 854.74 854.74 83.17 83.17

24-14507-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 5/5/2025 642.46 642.46 109.24 109.24

Total 642.46 642.46 109.24 109.24

24-13331-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/11/2025 1278.7 1278.7 110.46 110.46

Total 1278.7 1278.7 110.46 110.46

CESAR O. DE LA ROSA BRIONES and VERONICA DE LA ROSA

ESPIRIDION CAMARENA

KEVIN DEWAYNE BURNETT, JR. and JAMIE NICOLES BURNETT

STEFANIE GETTO



24-14027-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 3/10/2025 750 750 153.61 153.61

Total 750 750 153.61 153.61

23-15164-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 9/5/2025 7283.72 7283.72 365.95 365.95

Total 7283.72 7283.72 365.95 365.95

20-14072-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 1/22/2025 3050.57 3050.57 366.38 366.38

Total 3050.57 3050.57 366.38 366.38

22-10984-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/14/2025 16887.32 16887.32 403.17 403.17

Total 16887.32 16887.32 403.17 403.17

20-12231-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 7/28/2025 9760.4 9760.4 456.59 456.59

Total 9760.4 9760.4 456.59 456.59

ROBERTO VILLAGRANA LEYVA, JR. and SINTHIA ELIZELDA LEYVA

JOHN MARTIN

LARRY LEE GRIGSBY

TONI ELIZABETH DE VERA (DECEASED)

LINDA JOY MITCHELL



24-12701-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 2/20/2025 5312.5 5312.5 0 1350.36

Total 5312.5 5312.5 0 1350.36

24-10778-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 11/6/2025 6468.21 6468.21 1788.73 1788.73

Total 6468.21 6468.21 1788.73 1788.73

23-10069-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SHAPIRO, BRIAN D. 6/30/2025 57986 57986 5189.82 5189.82

Total 57986 57986 5189.82 5189.82

20-50596-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 11/14/2025 34509.5 0 1254.39 0

Total 34509.5 0 1254.39 0

RELIANCE SECURITY INC

GUIDING HANDS SOCIAL CLUB, LLC

RICHARD FARIBORZ AFRAND

ALAN S BILLS



24-50873-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 8/2/2025 1075 1075 43.81 43.81

Total 1075 1075 43.81 43.81

22-50234-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 6/5/2025 1244.89 1244.89 60.23 60.23

Total 1244.89 1244.89 60.23 60.23

24-50425-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 2/24/2025 1680 1680 60.3 60.3

Total 1680 1680 60.3 60.3

22-50235-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 6/5/2025 4224.23 4224.33 129.85 129.85

Total 4224.23 4224.33 129.85 129.85

23-50685-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 3/13/2025 10002.09 10002.09 132.71 132.71

Total 10002.09 10002.09 132.71 132.71

ALPHA OMEGA MECHANICAL L.L.C.

DONNA WILSON

WILLIAM RUSSELL (DECEASED)

LOPEZ EMBROIDERY LLC

THOMAS F. PATTERSON



24-50443-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 3/25/2025 6000.14 6000.14 134.52 134.52

Total 6000.14 6000.14 134.52 134.52

20-50597-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 8/7/2025 14088.66 14088.66 517.91 517.91

Total 14088.66 14088.66 517.91 517.91

20-50596-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GIESEKE, W. DONALD 12/2/2025 36495.71 36495.71 1254.39 1254.39

Total 36495.71 36495.71 1254.39 1254.39

24-50566-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

MOELIS & COMPANY LLC 2/28/2025 2750000 2750000 16190.3 16190.3

Total 2750000 2750000 16190.3 16190.3

ARETE DENTAL, LLC

ALAN S BILLS

NEVADA COPPER, INC.

ALICIA RAMIREZ



20-10956-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SELTZER, CPA, KENNETH 
A. 6/27/2025 600 600 150 150

Total 600 600 150 150

25-50586-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 12/29/2025 296.67 0 44.24 0

Total 296.67 0 44.24 0

24-50790-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 1/16/2025 602.28 0 141.68 0

Total 602.28 0 141.68 0

24-50525-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 5/19/2025 1200 0 238.09 0

Total 1200 0 238.09 0

25-50585-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 12/29/2025 1300 0 202.8 0

Total 1300 0 202.8 0

KRYSTAL DAWN BRUNDAGE

JAMES R WINKLEPLECK and STACEY L WINKLEPLECK

HELENA M. NELSON and PHILLIP E. NELSON

EACHPOLE, INC.

NIKITA SARAH TATE



24-51197-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 5/19/2025 1652 0 291.87 0

Total 1652 0 291.87 0

24-50751-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 5/19/2025 1850 0 161.95 0

Total 1850 0 161.95 0

19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 12/18/2025 23471.37 23471.37 0 0

Total 23471.37 23471.37 0 0

24-51209-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 5/19/2025 300 300 29.89 29.89

Total 300 300 29.89 29.89

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.

AMANDA M. NUNEZ and JOSE H. NUNEZ-GOMEZ

DOUGLAS LOYE CALLAHAN and BERNADETTE PALLEN CALLAHAN

LAURA ANN HARMON



24-50995-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 3/9/2025 250 250 33.57 33.57

Total 250 250 33.57 33.57

24-50923-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 3/9/2025 225 225 47.81 47.81

Total 225 225 47.81 47.81

24-51178-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 7/9/2025 287.5 287.5 56.91 56.91

Total 287.5 287.5 56.91 56.91

24-50950-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 2/14/2025 350 350 57.45 57.45

Total 350 350 57.45 57.45

25-50071-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 9/30/2025 2360.5 2360.5 78.18 78.18

Total 2360.5 2360.5 78.18 78.18

MICHAEL VINCENT CAMARILLO, JR.

PAUL R. BRYANT

JEREMIAH JASON MOCK

STEPHANIE R. FLOCKHART

SABRINA N. COVARRUBIAS



24-51113-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 3/21/2025 875 875 80.37 80.37

Total 875 875 80.37 80.37

24-51211-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 5/19/2025 2948.25 2948.25 86.37 86.37

Total 2948.25 2948.25 86.37 86.37

24-50987-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 3/9/2025 459.27 459.27 96.33 96.33

Total 459.27 459.27 96.33 96.33

24-51179-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 6/4/2025 500 500 96.76 96.76

Total 500 500 96.76 96.76

ACE-THIGPEN VENTURES LLC.

SUSANNE C. JOHANSSON

NATIONWIDE PROCESSING, INC.

NOAH J WILSON



24-50896-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 3/10/2025 2162.38 2162.38 101.1 101.1

Total 2162.38 2162.38 101.1 101.1

24-50182-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 1/16/2025 450 450 116.3 116.3

Total 450 450 116.3 116.3

24-50286-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 2/14/2025 623.38 623.38 117.47 117.47

Total 623.38 623.38 117.47 117.47

24-50289-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 6/13/2025 1000 1000 127.47 127.47

Total 1000 1000 127.47 127.47

24-50979-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 5/5/2025 3450 3450 127.54 127.54

Total 3450 3450 127.54 127.54

DAVID R. HEFFERN and DEBORAH J. HEFFERN

APPLIED BEHAVIOR TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C.

JANET L. LUFRANO

SARA M. RUHE

PHILLIP K. JOHNSON



24-51221-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 7/28/2025 771.35 771.35 129.03 129.03

Total 771.35 771.35 129.03 129.03

24-50744-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 1/16/2025 445.28 445.28 129.73 129.73

Total 445.28 445.28 129.73 129.73

25-50498-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 10/10/2025 455.72 455.72 130.59 130.59

Total 455.72 455.72 130.59 130.59

24-50957-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 8/6/2025 960.12 960.12 135.04 135.04

Total 960.12 960.12 135.04 135.04

GRACIE VANBUREN and CLIFFORD HENERY HAYDEN, IV

CHERYL ELAINE KING

PENELOPE A. BARRAGAN

RICHARD WEST, II



24-50177-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 1/16/2025 15377.29 15377.29 139.95 139.95

Total 15377.29 15377.29 139.95 139.95

25-50055-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 8/25/2025 437.14 437.14 143.2 143.2

Total 437.14 437.14 143.2 143.2

21-50077-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 9/29/2025 829.1 829.1 159.49 159.49

Total 829.1 829.1 159.49 159.49

24-50751-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 6/13/2025 1862.99 1862.99 161.95 161.95

Total 1862.99 1862.99 161.95 161.95

24-50176-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 8/6/2025 3504.19 3504.19 163.54 163.54

Total 3504.19 3504.19 163.54 163.54

FLIRTEY INC.

ROBERT P. MORRIS

CHAD A. HARPER

LAURA ANN HARMON

FLIRTEY HOLDINGS, INC.





22-50556-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 6/13/2025 30538.46 30538.46 176.87 176.87

Total 30538.46 30538.46 176.87 176.87

24-51184-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 10/10/2025 2400 2400 203.03 203.03

Total 2400 2400 203.03 203.03

24-50298-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 8/6/2025 2150 2150 224.68 224.68

Total 2150 2150 224.68 224.68

24-50525-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 6/13/2025 1206.97 1206.97 238.09 238.09

Total 1206.97 1206.97 238.09 238.09

22-50288-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 1/6/2025 171.11 171.11 265.49 265.49

Total 171.11 171.11 265.49 265.49

DEBRA YOUREN

CHRISTOPHER S. SMITH

THOMAS MERWIN and KRISTIN MERWIN

JAMES R WINKLEPLECK and STACEY L WINKLEPLECK

WORLD RECYCLED PRODUCTS, LLC



24-51197-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 6/26/2025 1652 1652 291.87 291.87

Total 1652 1652 291.87 291.87

21-50754-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 6/13/2025 80.66 80.66 319.37 319.37

Total 80.66 80.66 319.37 319.37

23-50241-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 3/24/2025 8282.5 8282.5 430.22 430.22

Total 8282.5 8282.5 430.22 430.22

24-50953-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 7/10/2025 4287.54 4287.54 501.46 501.46

Total 4287.54 4287.54 501.46 501.46

DOUGLAS LOYE CALLAHAN and BERNADETTE PALLEN CALLAHAN

ACTION HOME APPLIANCE LIQUIDATION CENTER NEVADA IN

TITAN CONSTRUCTORS, INCORPORATED

GLOR, INC.



19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 8/8/2025 65591.68 65591.68 554.45 554.45

Total 65591.68 65591.68 554.45 554.45

22-50095-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 5/19/2025 65699.82 65699.82 628.33 628.33

Total 65699.82 65699.82 628.33 628.33

19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LOVATO, CHRISTINA W. 4/10/2025 35074.44 35074.44 2278.94 2278.94

Total 35074.44 35074.44 2278.94 2278.94

21-13849-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 8/14/2025 5861.6 0 189.1 0

Total 5861.6 0 189.1 0

25-10865-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 9/3/2025 342.68 342.68 18.46 18.46

Total 342.68 342.68 18.46 18.46

ROBERT B. BARBERO

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.

JOSE F POLANCO

JAMES EDWARD DONEGAN

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.



25-11249-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 9/3/2025 1414.4 1414.4 29.76 29.76

Total 1414.4 1414.4 29.76 29.76

23-12840-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 9/3/2025 493.75 493.75 51.72 51.72

Total 493.75 493.75 51.72 51.72

19-14803-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 5/12/2025 1042.65 1042.65 100.78 100.78

Total 1042.65 1042.65 100.78 100.78

24-13856-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 5/12/2025 875 875 121.25 121.25

Total 875 875 121.25 121.25

MARCELINO VILLARINA VIBAS

JOHN P DORE, II

ATANASKA STOYANOVA DIMITROVA

RUSSELL JAMES TINTIANGCO



22-14054-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 8/6/2025 4135 4135 164.76 164.76

Total 4135 4135 164.76 164.76

24-14844-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 8/14/2025 2171.01 2171.01 167.34 167.34

Total 2171.01 2171.01 167.34 167.34

23-11763-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 10/27/2025 98.61 98.61 186.39 186.39

Total 98.61 98.61 186.39 186.39

21-13849-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 8/14/2025 5861.6 5861.6 189.1 189.1

Total 5861.6 5861.6 189.1 189.1

21-14355-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 3/24/2025 5006.75 5006.75 193.61 193.61

Total 5006.75 5006.75 193.61 193.61

MILANI LEE ACOSTA

JOSE F POLANCO

KIMBERLY JEANETTE LEE

SINDI GUERRERO-ZAMBRANO

JOSEPH DAVID BIEKER



24-11790-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 8/14/2025 623.1 623.1 215.68 215.68

Total 623.1 623.1 215.68 215.68

24-11267-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 7/1/2025 3150 3150 218.95 218.95

Total 3150 3150 218.95 218.95

23-15130-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 1/16/2025 4750 4750 281.1 281.1

Total 4750 4750 281.1 281.1

23-14463-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 3/24/2025 789.08 789.08 284.93 284.93

Total 789.08 789.08 284.93 284.93

JOOHEE OK

ANTHONY ALDO BARBIERI

BORIS SAPONE

RAHIT SALVADOR CORTEZ-VILLANUEVA and MARILYN HUERTA



24-15803-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 9/3/2025 3635 3635 292.57 292.57

Total 3635 3635 292.57 292.57

24-10464-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 1/28/2025 3135 3135 315.95 315.95

Total 3135 3135 315.95 315.95

21-11043-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 3/24/2025 5865.76 5865.76 448.53 448.53

Total 5865.76 5865.76 448.53 448.53

23-14857-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 8/14/2025 8239.24 8239.24 460.13 460.13

Total 8239.24 8239.24 460.13 460.13

19-15147-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 8/14/2025 20295.75 20295.75 1380.99 1380.99

Total 20295.75 20295.75 1380.99 1380.99

TANYA COLLEEN CAMPIONE

OSMER JIMENEZ and MIRELYS BEATRIZ JIMENEZ

XJHANEE MAURISHA COLLINS

ELEANOR REIKO MOLINA

NICKLAUS DEAN MONTEY



23-14355-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 10/27/2025 3913.29 3913.29 1441.95 1441.95

Total 3913.29 3913.29 1441.95 1441.95

19-15333-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

KROHN, SHELLEY D 1/16/2025 361915.03 361915.03 3362.59 3362.59

Total 361915.03 361915.03 3362.59 3362.59

17-50309-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FLETCHER, ELIZABETH A. 9/2/2025 48504.25 0 2827.66 0

FLETCHER, ELIZABETH A. 9/26/2025 57570.5 0 3286.26 0

Total 106074.75 0 6113.92 0

22-14616-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ANDERSEN, RYAN A. 8/15/2025 198306.5 0 4628.65 0

Total 198306.5 0 4628.65 0

ROBIN LINUS LEHNER and DONYA TINA LEHNER

HEALTHPLUS HOSPICE LLC

LAS VEGAS LAND PARTNERS, LLC

NETWORK SERVICES SOLUTIONS, LLC



21-11510-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
WEISENMILLER, MARK 
M. 8/12/2025 104974 0 475.2 0

Total 104974 0 475.2 0

20-12878-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SELTZER, KENNTH A. 6/27/2025 600 600 150 150

Total 600 600 150 150

24-15803-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

NAQVI INJURY LAW 4/8/2025 15000 15000 468.35 468.35

Total 15000 15000 468.35 468.35

24-50467-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
EVANS, NELSON & 
COMPANY, CPA 7/28/2025 1223.5 1223.5 0 0
EVANS, NELSON & 
COMPANY, CPA 9/5/2025 4197.75 4197.75 0 0

Total 5421.25 5421.25 0 0

YONG KANG LAS VEGAS ASSISTED LIVING CENTER, LLC

METAL PARTNERS REBAR, LLC

XJHANEE MAURISHA COLLINS

NITE LIFE EAST, LLC



24-14410-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
RICHARD HARRIS LAW 
FIRM 2/12/2025 16666.67 16666.67 750.2 750.2

Total 16666.67 16666.67 750.2 750.2

19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
GLASSRATNER 
ADVISORY & CAPIT 12/18/2025 4845 4845 226.4 226.4
GLASSRATNER 
ADVISORY & CAPIT 8/8/2025 9610 9610 247.6 247.6
GLASSRATNER 
ADVISORY & CAPIT 4/10/2025 11465 11465 270 270

Total 25920 25920 744 744

22-14361-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

RODRIGUEZ, ESTHER C 4/11/2025 16188.64 0 1188.64 0

Total 16188.64 0 1188.64 0

23-12862-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

THE POWELL LAW FIRM 8/7/2025 86000 0 16703.53 0

Total 86000 0 16703.53 0

SONIA M MENDEZ

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.

A CAB, SERIES L.L.C.

FRANKIE RAE BOWERS



24-14521-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LADAH LAW FIRM 6/26/2025 15333.33 15333.33 627.24 627.27

Total 15333.33 15333.33 627.24 627.27

25-11170-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LADAH LAW FIRM 11/19/2025 16666.67 15333.33 1369.22 627.27

Total 16666.67 15333.33 1369.22 627.27

22-14422-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
MAC RESTRUCTURING 
ADVISORS, 3/18/2025 26100 26100 0 0

Total 26100 26100 0 0

23-50258-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LANGSNER, MARY 11/4/2025 21640.5 0 408.28 0

Total 21640.5 0 408.28 0

VALENTIN ENRRIQUEZ RIOZ

MP REORGANIZATION

SD&W, LLC

CHRISTOPHER MALILAY ZAPANTA and JOSEPHINE JURQUINA ZAPANTA



25-10341-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

LANGSNER, MARY 10/6/2025 29013.1 0 5880 0

LANGSNER, MARY 10/7/2025 29013.1 0 5880 0

Total 58026.2 0 11760 0

24-13102-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GROBSTEIN TEEPLE LLP 6/24/2025 1000 1000 46.77 46.77

Total 1000 1000 46.77 46.77

25-11539-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 12/23/2025 26168 0 1453.6 0

Total 26168 0 1453.6 0

24-16160-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 10/14/2025 10788 10788 632.39 632.39

Total 10788 10788 632.39 632.39

DAVID HERRERA

TMAD WIGWAM, LLC

NUMALE CORPORATION

CONCEPCION VELASQUEZ GOMEZ



23-13680-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 7/1/2025 21314 21314 1817.97 1817.97

Total 21314 21314 1817.97 1817.97

24-15290-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 4/15/2025 21043 21043 2444.84 2444.84

Total 21043 21043 2444.84 2444.84

24-15875-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 8/6/2025 85100 85100 2792.12 2792.12

Total 85100 85100 2792.12 2792.12

23-13680-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 11/3/2025 22716 22716 3333.15 3333.15
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES LTD. 2/20/2025 53807 53807 3628.03 3628.03

Total 76523 76523 6961.18 6961.18

HEATH ROBERT WILLS and PATRICIA ANNE WILLS

HEATH ROBERT WILLS and PATRICIA ANNE WILLS

DARRYL JOEL DORFMAN

ABIMAEL DURAN



18-10850-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GROBSTEIN TEEPLE LLP 12/16/2025 21733.5 0 232.52 0

Total 21733.5 0 232.52 0

22-10513-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GROBSTEIN TEEPLE LLP 9/4/2025 1886 1898.14 12.14 0

Total 1886 1898.14 12.14 0

24-13851-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GROBSTEIN TEEPLE LLP 8/20/2025 2377 2407.14 30.14 0

Total 2377 2407.14 30.14 0

17-14717-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GROBSTEIN TEEPLE LLP 11/25/2025 3903.5 3903.5 43.04 43.04

Total 3903.5 3903.5 43.04 43.04

25-12661-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/22/2025 622.68 0 62.36 0

Total 622.68 0 62.36 0

TIERA S ROBINSON

LUCKY DRAGON, LP

CHERYL LYNN DEZOLT

ZSOLT SZORENYI

DAVID ANDREW CUMMINGS and TONI SHERELL PERRY



25-12213-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/22/2025 1196.77 0 193.96 0

Total 1196.77 0 193.96 0

24-11289-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 9/3/2025 1550 0 71.25 0

Total 1550 0 71.25 0

20-12859-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 9/20/2025 42644.3 0 17050.39 0

Total 42644.3 0 17050.39 0

25-13021-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/22/2025 322.31 0 23.58 0

Total 322.31 0 23.58 0

FRANCISCO JAVIER CORRAL

ARACELY MARQUEZ

TRISTAN LOUIS CARROLL

DESTINEE TANELL GASTON and ADRIANA LATRICE GASTON



25-12413-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/22/2025 547.74 0 62.71 0

Total 547.74 0 62.71 0

25-10518-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/12/2025 1550 0 158.28 0

Total 1550 0 158.28 0

23-13796-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 9/24/2025 6112 0 179.68 0

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/22/2025 13576.44 0 2515.51 0

Total 19688.44 0 2695.19 0

24-13683-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/22/2025 2750 0 206.92 0

Total 2750 0 206.92 0

SEAN LAMONT HAMPTON

KRYSTYNA RYNCZAK

LEON HENRY FISH, II and JILL DANIELLE FISH

MICHELLE PULGARIN



24-13694-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/7/2025 229.67 229.67 12.58 12.58

Total 229.67 229.67 12.58 12.58

24-14309-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 4/7/2025 278.3 278.3 12.58 12.58

Total 278.3 278.3 12.58 12.58

24-12408-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 1/8/2025 195.3 195.3 15.24 15.24

Total 195.3 195.3 15.24 15.24

24-13508-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/4/2025 270.87 270.87 15.24 15.24

Total 270.87 270.87 15.24 15.24

24-12666-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/7/2025 256.21 256.21 32.53 32.53

Total 256.21 256.21 32.53 32.53

DAVID JULIAN DONER

YARISLEIDY YAZMIN RANKIN

YURIMA MELBA SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ

MICAL LEE SILLYMAN and PATRICIA SILLYMAN

WILLIAM RAY WHITE, JR.



25-11581-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/13/2025 300 300 41.39 41.39

Total 300 300 41.39 41.39

25-10091-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 9/3/2025 483.61 483.61 47.48 47.48

Total 483.61 483.61 47.48 47.48

24-15235-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 6/4/2025 618.75 618.75 53.32 53.32

Total 618.75 618.75 53.32 53.32

24-16628-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 7/30/2025 431.2 431.2 54.65 54.65

Total 431.2 431.2 54.65 54.65

JAMES JEROME REYNOLDS

RAHIM MICHAEL-SHAWN COLE, II

LEE ANTHONY BUTLER

BRIAN CHRISTOPHER MARTIN and LEIA ANNE MARTIN



24-15775-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 6/16/2025 237.5 237.5 62.66 62.66

Total 237.5 237.5 62.66 62.66

24-13596-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/7/2025 844.5 844.5 66.75 66.75

Total 844.5 844.5 66.75 66.75

25-11147-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/1/2025 580.03 580.03 70.39 70.39

Total 580.03 580.03 70.39 70.39

24-14409-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 4/21/2025 417.65 417.65 71.24 71.24

Total 417.65 417.65 71.24 71.24

24-12541-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 1/8/2025 588.99 588.99 76.56 76.56

Total 588.99 588.99 76.56 76.56

BONIFACIA NICOLE DIBENEDETTO

CANDACE LYNNETTE THOMAS

BENJAMIN JAMES SOMODJI

BEDFORD JACKSON, III

NESTOR MANUEL AVILA-TORRES, JR.



24-14971-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 6/16/2025 390.2 390.2 76.98 76.98

Total 390.2 390.2 76.98 76.98

24-13298-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/7/2025 396.21 396.21 77.96 77.96

Total 396.21 396.21 77.96 77.96

24-11646-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 1/30/2025 943.25 943.25 80.23 80.23

Total 943.25 943.25 80.23 80.23

24-13232-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/4/2025 645.16 645.16 80.48 80.48

Total 645.16 645.16 80.48 80.48

ADRIAN FERNANDEZ-FERNANDEZ

VICTOR LEE SANCHEZ

CARLOS ALBERTO CORPUS

MARIE RENEE HERRERA



24-12628-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 1/30/2025 541.71 541.71 80.83 80.83

Total 541.71 541.71 80.83 80.83

22-14616-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/15/2025 7399 7399 83.22 83.22

Total 7399 7399 83.22 83.22

25-11192-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/1/2025 1196.04 1196.04 88.01 88.01

Total 1196.04 1196.04 88.01 88.01

25-10308-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/1/2025 643.01 643.01 89.03 89.03

Total 643.01 643.01 89.03 89.03

24-15290-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 7/17/2025 8250 8250 99.31 99.31

Total 8250 8250 99.31 99.31

ETHEL SHIELDS RICHARDSON

DARRYL JOEL DORFMAN

MARTEIL MICHAUD

ROBIN LINUS LEHNER and DONYA TINA LEHNER

JOVINNE TAGHOY AMODIA



24-13754-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/7/2025 686.76 686.76 104.63 104.63

Total 686.76 686.76 104.63 104.63

24-14108-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 4/7/2025 1068.8 1068.8 108.74 108.74

Total 1068.8 1068.8 108.74 108.74

24-11289-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 9/26/2025 1550 1550 125.77 125.77

Total 1550 1550 125.77 125.77

23-14798-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 10/13/2025 3278.03 3278.03 131.4 131.4

Total 3278.03 3278.03 131.4 131.4

LEANDRO THEOFANIS VLASTARIS

RACHEL GOMEZ AUTRY

LUCAN MARK BOYES and AMANDA RENEE BOYES

ARACELY MARQUEZ



24-14996-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 8/25/2025 1921.56 1921.56 132.56 132.56

Total 1921.56 1921.56 132.56 132.56

25-10059-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 9/3/2025 3250 3250 154.65 154.65

Total 3250 3250 154.65 154.65

25-10299-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 8/27/2025 250 250 171.92 171.92

Total 250 250 171.92 171.92

24-14635-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 4/21/2025 941.46 941.46 204.3 204.3

Total 941.46 941.46 204.3 204.3

23-15749-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 3/4/2025 5150 5150 211.67 211.67

Total 5150 5150 211.67 211.67

DINA BARELA

NORA CADIENTE RAMOS and GLYNLORD A RAMOS

BABKEN MIKHAYLOVICH AYRAPETYAN

DHERRIAN DENISE SCOTT

CODY MICHAEL LAWSON and KYANN LYNN LAWSON



24-15875-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 11/11/2025 19160 19160 312.26 312.26

Total 19160 19160 312.26 312.26

24-14351-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 4/7/2025 1330 1330 356.13 356.13

Total 1330 1330 356.13 356.13

24-12435-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 6/4/2025 1501.43 1501.43 535.57 535.57

Total 1501.43 1501.43 535.57 535.57

21-13245-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 6/4/2025 11704.29 11704.29 571.14 571.14

Total 11704.29 11704.29 571.14 571.14

ABIMAEL DURAN

DAVID GERALD BENSON and CHANEL LEE BENSON

DARREN LEE HADDIX

IL KIM and MISOOK KIM



22-14616-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 12/5/2025 96904.53 96904.53 2071.5 2071.5

Total 96904.53 96904.53 2071.5 2071.5

24-15439-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ATKINSON, ROBERT E. 8/27/2025 3215 3215 2933.06 2933.06

Total 3215 3215 2933.06 2933.06

24-13621-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 12/31/2025 7742.5 0 179.58 0

Total 7742.5 0 179.58 0

24-11139-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 1/27/2025 699.45 0 0 0

Total 699.45 0 0 0

23-14444-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 12/16/2025 3735 0 218.4 0

Total 3735 0 218.4 0

ROBIN LINUS LEHNER and DONYA TINA LEHNER

TO SERVE CONTRACTING LLC

KAILA M HATFIELD

DISTRICT BELLA VITA LLC

RONALD SCHWARZROCK



24-15409-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 11/21/2025 2450 2450 0 0

Total 2450 2450 0 0

21-14506-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 1/13/2025 4234.97 4234.97 0 0

Total 4234.97 4234.97 0 0

20-12879-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 11/13/2025 1523.3 1523.3 11.47 11.47

Total 1523.3 1523.3 11.47 11.47

24-12582-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 1/30/2025 6192.5 6192.5 109.5 109.5

Total 6192.5 6192.5 109.5 109.5

GUILLERMO SANCHEZ-GARCIA

JIMMY DEAN FRYER

BRG HOLDING, LLC

RAJE PASCOAL LISBOA



24-11135-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 8/14/2025 4139.8 4139.8 110.88 110.88

Total 4139.8 4139.8 110.88 110.88

23-10549-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 3/31/2025 3650.65 3650.65 131.95 131.95

Total 3650.65 3650.65 131.95 131.95

23-12234-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 7/14/2025 806.25 806.25 251.8 251.8

Total 806.25 806.25 251.8 251.8

24-14434-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 11/14/2025 1250 1250 255.64 255.64

Total 1250 1250 255.64 255.64

24-13854-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 8/14/2025 1453.17 1453.17 264.56 264.56

Total 1453.17 1453.17 264.56 264.56

THOMAS RAYMOND HARRIS

VALERIE SUSHKOVA

GREEN LIFE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

FULCRUM PARTNERS LLC

DAWAYNA DAMISHA SHEFFIELD



24-10401-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 10/21/2025 11092.24 11092.24 277.97 277.97

Total 11092.24 11092.24 277.97 277.97

24-12965-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 10/21/2025 2000 2000 281.08 281.08

Total 2000 2000 281.08 281.08

24-10137-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 10/24/2025 2250 2250 412.91 412.91

Total 2250 2250 412.91 412.91

23-15678-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 1/27/2025 750 750 475.74 475.74

Total 750 750 475.74 475.74

SHANNAN MARIE PLATE and CANDICE NICOLE PLATE

LAWRENCE EDWARD KEATLEY, JR. and SHAWNTELLE ELIZABETH KEATLEY

KLINE BROTHERS POOLS, LLC

ROBERT BYRON ROMAINE



24-11903-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FOX, TROY S. 8/14/2025 5000 5000 762.31 563.31

Total 5000 5000 762.31 563.31

23-50105-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 7/2/2025 1610 0 339.98 0

Total 1610 0 339.98 0

23-50837-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 2/18/2025 2570 0 492.36 0

Total 2570 0 492.36 0

23-50840-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 12/12/2025 9342.82 0 1013.02 0

Total 9342.82 0 1013.02 0

23-50215-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 6/5/2025 13545.53 0 459.04 0

Total 13545.53 0 459.04 0

PETER N. FAKKEMA and SABRINA E. FAKKEMA

ROAM MAUI LLC

CRUZEN MOTOR GROUP LLC

JEREMY ANDREW ESTERS

RYAN GARRETT BUSH



21-50431-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 4/1/2025 1673.05 0 575.3 0

Total 1673.05 0 575.3 0

24-50317-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 1/11/2025 750 750 0 0

Total 750 750 0 0

23-50503-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 12/8/2025 1250 1250 85.1 85.1

Total 1250 1250 85.1 85.1

23-50317-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 4/1/2025 900 900 139.14 139.14

Total 900 900 139.14 139.14

MRH AUTO-WINNEMUCCA, LLC

JENNIFER U. COWAN and JL COWAN

ENCORE AUDIO VISUAL DESIGN, LLC

BRENDAN T. SMITH



23-50105-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 8/4/2025 1610 1610 339.98 339.98

Total 1610 1610 339.98 339.98

23-50215-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 7/10/2025 13545.53 13545.53 459.04 459.04

Total 13545.53 13545.53 459.04 459.04

23-50837-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 3/27/2025 2570 2570 492.36 492.36

Total 2570 2570 492.36 492.36

21-50431-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 5/5/2025 1673.05 1673.05 575.3 575.3

Total 1673.05 1673.05 575.3 575.3

23-50840-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURKE, CHRISTOPHER P. 11/11/2025 9342.82 9342.82 1013.02 1013.02

Total 9342.82 9342.82 1013.02 1013.02

ENCORE AUDIO VISUAL DESIGN, LLC

ROAM MAUI LLC

RYAN GARRETT BUSH

CRUZEN MOTOR GROUP LLC

PETER N. FAKKEMA and SABRINA E. FAKKEMA



22-50366-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 12/24/2025 100138.7 0 2395.23 0

Total 100138.7 0 2395.23 0

24-14221-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 1/9/2025 5760 5760 0 0

Total 5760 5760 0 0

25-13582-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 9/17/2025 6210 6210 0 0

Total 6210 6210 0 0

25-12370-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 9/3/2025 7245 7245 0 0

Total 7245 7245 0 0

PR DIAMOND PRODUCTS, INC.

SCOTT A. CORRIDAN

NAJAR TRUCKING INC.

VEGAS TREASURES, INC.



24-15201-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 1/24/2025 3870 3870 50 50

Total 3870 3870 50 50

24-50787-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 10/9/2025 4545 4545 50 50

Total 4545 4545 50 50

25-12832-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 10/10/2025 4680 4680 50 50

Total 4680 4680 50 50

24-51268-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 6/17/2025 4860 4860 50 50

Total 4860 4860 50 50

25-10689-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 9/18/2025 5400 5400 50 50

Total 5400 5400 50 50

RESEARCH EDUCATION AND ACCESS FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH

ORIGINAL HAROLD'S CHICKEN OF NEVADA LLC III

PEZANT PETER ATTASHIAN

CHRISTIE IVAN WENNERSTEN

BEAUCHAMP ENTERPRISES



24-50587-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 9/3/2025 7830 7830 50 50

Total 7830 7830 50 50

24-50175-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BURR, EDWARD M. 1/16/2025 13302.5 13320.5 100 100

Total 13302.5 13320.5 100 100

19-18056-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SARACHEK LAW FIRM 11/17/2025 8608.05 8608.05 1047.95 1047.95

Total 8608.05 8608.05 1047.95 1047.95

22-11549-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
KENNETH A. SELTZER, 
CPA 7/8/2025 600 600 15 15

Total 600 600 15 15

ACTIVE LIFE INTEGRATED HEALTH

THE WORLD PROTECTION GROUP, INC.

WELSCORP, INC.

CHARLES RANDALL LAZER



25-11072-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
KENNETH A. SELTZER, 
CPA 8/25/2025 600 600 15 15

Total 600 600 15 15

19-18056-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
KENNETH A. SELTZER, 
CPA 3/3/2025 600 600 165 165

Total 600 600 165 165

24-14699-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
KENNETH A. SELTZER, 
CPA 3/3/2025 600 600 165 165

Total 600 600 165 165

19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
FELDERSTEIN 
FITZGERALD WILLO 12/18/2025 10015 10015 488.79 488.79
FELDERSTEIN 
FITZGERALD WILLO 8/8/2025 19102.5 19102.5 790.66 790.66
FELDERSTEIN 
FITZGERALD WILLO 4/10/2025 20697.5 20697.5 1451.63 1451.63
EVANS, NELSON & 
COMPANY, CPA 12/18/2025 22979 22979 0 0

MCCLELLAN DAVIS, LLC 8/8/2025 50000 50000 0 0

MCCLELLAN DAVIS, LLC 4/10/2025 12500 12500 0 0

MCCLELLAN DAVIS, LLC 12/18/2025 48875 48875 0 0

Total 184169 184169 2731.08 2731.08

EDWIN ANTONIO JIMENEZ

WELSCORP, INC.

SEVENPLUS BICYCLES, INC.

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.



24-13102-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
LAW OFFICE OF BRIAN 
D. SHAPI 6/24/2025 5225 5225 30.76 63.93

Total 5225 5225 30.76 63.93

19-15147-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GRAHAM, CPA, SARA 5/1/2025 875 875 0 0

Total 875 875 0 0

20-11916-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GRAHAM, CPA, SARA 1/6/2025 1100 1100 0 0

Total 1100 1100 0 0

23-14857-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GRAHAM, CPA, SARA 4/28/2025 650 650 0 0

Total 650 650 0 0

OSMER JIMENEZ and MIRELYS BEATRIZ JIMENEZ

3COR MEDICAL, INC.

TANYA COLLEEN CAMPIONE

CONCEPCION VELASQUEZ GOMEZ



25-11823-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES, LTD 12/8/2025 12220 12220 145.84 145.84

Total 12220 12220 145.84 145.84

23-14076-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES, LTD 1/23/2025 16629 16629 1254.89 1254.89
ATKINSON LAW 
ASSOCIATES, LTD 5/15/2025 19968 19968 2833.84 2833.84

Total 36597 36597 4088.73 4088.73

24-10778-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
PAUL HEALEY & SONS 
CPAs LTD 8/6/2025 1000 1000 0 0

Total 1000 1000 0 0

22-10513-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
HENNESS & HAIGHT 
INJURY LAW 3/19/2025 68636.76 68636.76 28553.65 28533.65

Total 68636.76 68636.76 28553.65 28533.65

GUIDING HANDS SOCIAL CLUB, LLC

CHERYL LYNN DEZOLT

MARTIN MARTIROS TOUMAIAN

MICHAEL FADEL ABUL and MANAR MOHAMMED HASSAN EL BASHA



25-13932-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 12/20/2025 8415 0 0 0

Total 8415 0 0 0

24-16543-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 6/30/2025 7865 0 0 0

Total 7865 0 0 0

25-50420-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 12/8/2025 5170 5170 0 0

Total 5170 5170 0 0

22-14361-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 10/22/2025 82921 82291 0 0

Total 82921 82291 0 0

A CAB, SERIES L.L.C.

PUPEEZ INC.

K&NN TRUCKING LLC

WE LOVE DOGS LLC



24-50374-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 4/7/2025 5665 5665 0 0

Total 5665 5665 0 0

24-16543-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 6/30/2025 7865 7865 0 0

Total 7865 7865 0 0

24-15170-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 4/8/2025 8085 8085 0 0

Total 8085 8085 0 0

23-50969-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 5/27/2025 9393 9393 0 0

Total 9393 9393 0 0

25-10950-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 8/10/2025 9570 9750 0 0

Total 9570 9750 0 0

SOLAR EXCLUSIVE, LLC

HAUS PLUMBING & MECHANICAL CORPORATION

K&NN TRUCKING LLC

EDWARDS PETROLEUM TRANSPORT, LLC (JNT - LEAD CASE #24-15169)

READYMAX, INC.



22-14422-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SMITH, NATHAN F. 3/18/2025 97850 97850 1004.61 10215.01

SMITH, NATHAN F. 3/18/2025 97850 97850 1004.61 10215.01

Total 195700 195700 2009.22 20430.02

19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

MCDONALD CARANO 12/18/2025 2750 2750 0 0

Total 2750 2750 0 0

25-10677-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
MCPHERSON, JEANETTE 
E. 7/2/2025 6187.5 0 67.8 0

Total 6187.5 0 67.8 0

25-10440-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
MCPHERSON, JEANETTE 
E. 12/10/2025 12375 0 54.52 0

Total 12375 0 54.52 0

MP REORGANIZATION

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.

C.I.I.,INC.

EURO CONSTRUCTION, LLC



25-11398-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
MCPHERSON, JEANETTE 
E. 6/30/2025 10562.5 10562.5 0 0

Total 10562.5 10562.5 0 0

25-10677-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
MCPHERSON, JEANETTE 
E. 6/6/2025 5562.5 6187.5 67.8 67.8

Total 5562.5 6187.5 67.8 67.8

15-10599-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GRAHAM, CPA, SARA 12/30/2025 650 0 0 0

Total 650 0 0 0

22-14361-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
RODRIGUEZ LAW 
OFFICES, P.C. 10/23/2025 10929.55 0 56.25 0
RODRIGUEZ LAW 
OFFICES, P.C. 11/19/2025 12602.45 12602.45 57.75 57.75

Total 23532 12602.45 114 57.75

SILVER LINING ADVERTISING, LLC

C.I.I.,INC.

MARY LEWIS

A CAB, SERIES L.L.C.



23-13680-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ANDERSEN BEEDE 
WEISENMILLER 9/16/2025 25181 25181 57.75 57.75

Total 25181 25181 57.75 57.75

23-10423-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FTI CONSULTING INC. 2/27/2025 1472640 1465588 2126.95 2126.95

Total 1472640 1465588 2126.95 2126.95

22-14361-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
LEWIS ROCA 
ROTHGERBER CHRIST 10/23/2025 31389.5 31389.5 150 150

Total 31389.5 31389.5 150 150

19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 8/8/2025 535.5 535.5 0 0

Total 535.5 535.5 0 0

24-50833-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
BROCKELSBY, 
SAMANTHA 3/18/2025 12529.13 12529.13 3500 3500

Total 12529.13 12529.13 3500 3500

CASH CLOUD, INC.

A CAB, SERIES L.L.C.

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.

NORMAN VENTURES NV, INC

HEATH ROBERT WILLS and PATRICIA ANNE WILLS



23-50148-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

JUNE A. COX, CPA 8/6/2025 1776 1776 0 0

Total 1776 1776 0 0

22-50598-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

JUNE A. COX, CPA 8/6/2025 2586 2586 0 0

Total 2586 2586 0 0

23-10423-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
CONWAY BAXTER 
WILSON LLP/S.R 6/26/2025 310996.97 306154.81 11813.79 11813.79

Total 310996.97 306154.81 11813.79 11813.79

19-50102-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

CADES SCHUTTE LLP 12/18/2025 1350.5 1350.5 114.55 114.55

Total 1350.5 1350.5 114.55 114.55

RENO TAHOE FURNITURE

CASH CLOUD, INC.

DOUBLE JUMP, INC.

STILLWATER BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.



22-50095-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
EVANS, NELSON & 
COMPANY, CPA 2/25/2025 2245 2245 0 0

Total 2245 2245 0 0

23-50986-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

FRANK F. MOONEY, CPA 4/8/2025 6473.5 6468.75 440 0

Total 6473.5 6468.75 440 0

15-10599-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
THE SLOANE/TYGRET 
LAW GROUP 8/21/2025 9074 9074 177.6 177.6

Total 9074 9074 177.6 177.6

24-50091-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
NKA FINANCIAL SERVIES, 
INC 10/23/2025 16585 16585 0 0

Total 16585 16585 0 0

23-50986-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

DENBO, MARK B. 4/8/2025 13080 11880 0 0

Total 13080 11880 0 0

MARY LEWIS

PRIME MARKETING, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY C

D AND H BROADCASTING LLC

ROBERT B. BARBERO

D AND H BROADCASTING LLC



24-50566-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

ALIXPARTNERS, LLP 2/28/2025 171665 171665 0 0

TORYS LLP 2/28/2025 623722.59 623722.59 1107.75 1107.75

Total 795387.59 795387.59 1107.75 1107.75

23-15164-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GROBSTEIN TEEPLE LLP 5/19/2025 2074 2120.77 46.77 0

Total 2074 2120.77 46.77 0

24-50566-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

PROVINCE, LLC 3/7/2025 82577 80844 5.1 5.1

Total 82577 80844 5.1 5.1

24-12829-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ACKMAN-ZIFF REAL 
ESTATE GROU 6/16/2025 33937.5 33937.5 0 0
ACKMAN-ZIFF REAL 
ESTATE GROU 3/7/2025 388687.5 388687.5 0 0

Total 422625 422625 0 0

NEVADA COPPER, INC.

DTH 215 VENTURE, LLC

NEVADA COPPER, INC.

JOHN MARTIN



24-50566-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
THORNTON GROUT 
FINNIGAN LLP 3/7/2025 7627.25 7627.25 228.82 228.82

Total 7627.25 7627.25 228.82 228.82

25-50327-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SIMS, BRADLEY G. 7/16/2025 975 0 0 0

Total 975 0 0 0

24-51072-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

SIMS, BRADLEY G. 6/4/2025 775.69 775.69 20.76 20.76

Total 775.69 775.69 20.76 20.76

24-50792-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
ROBISON, SHARP, 
SULLIVAN & B 11/18/2025 85673 85673 136.52 136.52

Total 85673 85673 136.52 136.52

24-15345-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

HARRIS LAW FIRM 8/7/2025 9000 0 956.85 0

Total 9000 0 956.85 0

META MATERIALS INC.

RANDY MORRIS WHITE

NEVADA COPPER, INC.

MONSOON PACIFIC, LLC

KAYLEE C. ELLINGTON



24-14465-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

BD&J PC 9/10/2025 40000 40000 960 960

Total 40000 40000 960 960

25-10775-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
HENNESS & HAIGHT, 
INJURY ATT 9/10/2025 41666.67 41666.67 530 530

Total 41666.67 41666.67 530 530

24-50792-gs

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
SCHNEIDER WALLACE 
COTTRELL K 11/18/2025 151110 151110 0 0

Total 151110 151110 0 0

25-10341-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, 
WHARTO 11/7/2025 26427.95 36427.95 0 0
RODEY, DICKASON, 
SLOAN, AKIN 11/7/2025 33736.13 33736.13 26 26

Total 60164.08 70164.08 26 26

NUMALE CORPORATION

TIVON QUINTEZ BANKS

RAUL GARCIA, JR.

META MATERIALS INC.



25-50035-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GUARDIAN CPA GROUP 11/27/2025 707.5 707.5 0 0

Total 707.5 707.5 0 0

25-50322-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GUARDIAN CPA GROUP 9/22/2025 1051.5 1051.5 0 0

Total 1051.5 1051.5 0 0

25-50019-hlb

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

GUARDIAN CPA GROUP 9/15/2025 2700 2700 0 0

Total 2700 2700 0 0

23-13784-abl

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
D'EGIDIO & PEDROZA 
INJU 7/16/2025 74000 74000 9317.93 9317.93

Total 74000 74000 9317.93 9317.93

25-11100-mkn

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award
BLAKESLEY COURTNEY, 
P.C. 12/4/2025 26000 0 1054.22 0

Total 26000 0 1054.22 0

ARTHUR PARKER, JR and NICOLLE JONES-PARKER

SCOTT L. MCPHERSON

DAVID G. HOBBS and DANA L. HOBBS

THOMAS D. JOHNSON and KATHRYN B. JOHNSON

MICHELLE D PAYDEN



25-10341-nmc

Applicant Apply Date Fees Request Fees Awarded Expenses Req Expenses Award

MCAFEE AND TAFT LLP 11/7/2025 24221 23978.79 103.4 103.4

BURR AND FORMAN LLP 11/4/2025 13569 13569 0.74 0.74

J.S. HELD LLC 11/7/2025 157701 157701 0 0

Total 195491 195248.79 104.14 104.14

  Judge:  All

  Filing Dates between:  01/01/2025 and 12/31/2025

Report Selection Criteria

End of Report

NUMALE CORPORATION


